
Pos 

1 

2 

3 

DNF 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

DNF 

No. 

2 
51 
28 
77 

Class 

GT-X 
GT2 
SP 
AS 

Name 

Demetrio Bilbatua 

Don McMillon 

Graham Baker 

Phillip Waters 

Laps 

21 

21 

19 

5 

Best Tm 

1:39.843 

1:41.669 

1:52.743 

1:58.405 

Region 

Hous 

Tex 

Hous 

Tex 

Member_ID 

494637 
451455 
507619 
108001 

Hometown 
Conroe TX 

Texarkana Tx 

Houston TX 

Grand Prairie TX 

Make-Model 

2022 McLaren 720s GT3 

2009 Chevrolet Z06 

2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS 

2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28 

Sponsor 

Hankook Race tires 

Salasko Racing 

Graham Baker Racing 

The Grace Message.org 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 
provisional race results posted 3:10 p.m. 
Official results posted at 3:40pm 

Printed: 12/10/2023 3:39:17 PM 

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter 

Chief Steward: Nadja Pollard 

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW 

Sanction: 23‐R‐61534 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Southwest Division 

Margin of Victory 

1:09.715 

Avg. Speed 

84.140 

Best Lap Tm 

1:39.843 

Best Speed 

85.815 

Best Lap by 

2 - Demetrio Bilbatua 

Chili Pepper Double Regional 

Grp 5 -AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GTX/ITE/SP/STU 

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race Results 

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:33:11 

MSR Houston 2.380 miles 

12/10/2023 14:30 


