Chili Pepper Double Regional

Sorted on Laps

Grp 5 -AS/T1/T2/GT1/GT2/GTX/ITE/SP/STU

Grp 5 - Official Sunday Race Results

Race (35:00 or 21 Laps) started at 14:33:11

MSR Houston 2.380 miles

12/10/2023 14:30



Pos	PIC	No.	Class	Name	Laps	Best Tm	Region	Member_I	II Hometown	Make-Model	Sponsor
1	1	2	GT-X	Demetrio Bilbatua	21	1:39.843	Hous	494637	Conroe TX	2022 McLaren 720s GT3	Hankook Race tires
2	1	51	GT2	Don McMillon	21	1:41.669	Tex	451455	Texarkana Tx	2009 Chevrolet Z06	Salasko Racing
3	1	28	SP	Graham Baker	19	1:52.743	Hous	507619	Houston TX	2012 Allison Pro 4 Chevy SS	Graham Baker Racing
DNF	ONF	77	AS	Phillip Waters	5	1:58.405	Tex	108001	Grand Prairie TX	2002 Chevrolet Camaro Z-28	The Grace Message.org

Announcements

provisional race results posted 3:10 p.m. Official results posted at 3:40pm

Margin of Victory	Avg. Speed	Best Lap Tm	Best Speed	Best Lap by
1:09.715	84.140	1:39.843	85.815	2 - Demetrio Bilbatua

Chief of Timing & Scoring: Diane Carter

Orbits

www.mylaps.com

Chief Steward: Nadja Pollard

Track: MSR Houston 2.38 miles CCW

Sanction: 23-R-61534 Licensed to: SCCA Southwest Division

Sanction: 23-R-61534 Printed: 12/10/2023 3:39:17 PM